FORM 1V-2 well No. 3

-(Obverse) Farm Giboney
API 2L7 - 085- 5941

(RwTiu' 3-81) Date 10-8-82

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

011 AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPI ICATION

WELL [TYPF : 0il x / Gas_x /

(1f "Gas", ProductionX / Underground storage /  Deep / Shallow X /

LOCATION: Elevation: 1002! Watershed: Nutter Fork
District: Grant County: Ritchie Quadrangle: Schultz 7.5"
WELL |OPERATOR Appco Oil & Gas Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT Richard H. Brumbaugh
Address100 S. Orange Ave. Suite 909 Orlando, Address 212 Court Street
3501 Emerson Ave. Parkersburg, W.Va. Fla Spencer W.Va. 25276
OIL AND GAS - N
ROYAHTY OWNER H. G. Giboney et-ux COAL OPERATOR N/A “a
Address  Route #1 Cairo W.Va. 26337 Address

Acreage 128.17 .
: COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

NAME Samuel Hersman
Address Post Office Box 66 OCT1¢ 1982
Smithville, W. Va. 26178
Telephone 30L4-477-
ephone 3 T7-3597 OIL & GAS DIVISION

| DEPT. oFr MINES

SURFACE OWNER  H.G.Giboney et-ux NAME  N/A

Address Route # 1 Cairo W.Va. 26337 Address

Acreage_ 128,17 NAME __ N/A
Address

FIELD| SALE (IF MADE) TO:

NAME | N/A

AddrEss COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
NAME  N/A

: Address [RRDPORE
0lL ATJD GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED: DS LT3 \WAKEIN
L@ P ||

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the

above  location under a deed / lease X / other contract / dated July 21 1¢382
to th¢ undersigned well operator from_ §_ G. gibonev & Luey I. Giboney :
. A ) Geyford H. Darnold & Fay Darnold
7q4ta ceed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

“f‘j‘wl,m;hﬂ3130 » 1980, in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of

—_Ritbhie County, West Virginia, in 146 Book at page 6T7T. A permit is
requeqted as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill x / Drill Deeper /  Redrill /  Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new form-tion / S

1 Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
objectlion they wish to make or are required to make by Code 322-4-3 must be filed with the
Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept
Copies| of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been
mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal own-
'r(s),l and coal lessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of i Hption
to thel Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. W4f0§f?(b?4
PLEASE| SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL ]
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: ! Appco 0il & Gas Corporation

Well Operator

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS

CONSERVATION COMMISSION By: Benjamin Smeltzer ,4?

1613 WASHINGTON ST., E. -
CHARLESTON, WV 25311 Its: Operations Manager

Telephone - 304/348-3092

——— — ———""— —BLANKET BOND




FORM V-2
(Reverse)

(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM I1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Over-John Incorporated

Address__ 6335 Emerson Avenue

Parkersburg,W.Va. 25101 304-422-6085

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Speechley-Balltown

Estimatced ‘depth of completed well 4350°¢ feet, Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 150 feet; salt, 350 feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: N/A -

Is coal being mined in this area: Yes ./ NoX /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR | SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS |CEMENT FILL~. PACKERS
TUBING TYPE, Weight For Dril- Left in|UP OR SACKS]
!Size Grade |per ft |New |Used| ling Well Cubic ft,
Conductor 16" CwW X 20" Driven [Kinds
Fresh water 11 3/4" Spiral Weld X 200" 200" to surface
Coal 5/ BR iSizes
Intermed. 8 5/8'| ERW 2l 1250" 12507 to surface
Production 43" ERW 10.50# | X 4350" L3507 | as requiredDepths set
Tubing ‘ ! e,
Liners ! ] Perforations:
Top Bot tom
-

NOTE: Reguiation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code €22-4-2, (ii1)
Form: IV-9, "Reclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
822-<-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
required by Code 822-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code
822-2-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in comnection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE,

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, Tt

A DE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY
APPROVED FOR kLI . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

IF OPERATIONS HAVE NOT COMMENCED By _6-12-83
BY, 4,¢‘?fff:=€ZE(L__;=::f

The F-llowing waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code $22-4-20, if the permit
is tc be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

WAI VER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the
arca of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, @g@p&ﬂeﬁzég?
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Vi and
the governing regularions.

Date: s 9 A

By:

lts:
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paTE October 7, 1982

P =

V-—— .-
(Rev 8-81) o . WELL NO. Giboney.#3
. gbﬁz n‘f Fest Hirgima apI N0. 47 - ng S/
L » ?tyadmud of éﬂmu
“ S0 e Bl ‘B und Gas ?hﬁ:im
= S b o . T, !
o CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN 3, AN l
MPANY NAME Appco 0i1 & Gas Corp. DESIGWTED AGENT Richard H.,-_B_r‘um_lzahgh
" addressp.0. Box 1 i 51p.“Rarti35mE;
.0. Box 14348 Orlando, Florida 32807 _ Address 1 pencer, WV_ 25276 _
Telephone 305-671-9671 _ Telephone 304-927-1670 - _ . . . ..
LANDOWNER H. G. Gjt}o_n&y g SOIL CONS. DIS‘I’RICI‘ Little Kanawha_____ ____.
Revegetatlon to be, carned out by Appco 011 & Gas Corp. =~ -- ~--- (Agent) ___

_ This planhasbeenrev:.ewedby Z ///e A{?ﬂamzd SCD. All corrections _ .
arxiaddltlonsbeccneapartoftlnsplan. /a PP R . ‘

ACCFSS BORD: .. ke o0 oo ooy o) R «,~:=' wCATION'

Structure Drainage Ditch gt Ly e Structure Dwerswn i Wb WA -
Spacing ) ~N/A 3 e ] ! Material _Earthen .. - it
Pace Ref Manual 2 12 . Page Ref. Manual -1z . . .
Structure C'r'os's'"f)f'ai'hg' i R - I

Spacing As requ1red per grade "3

page Ref. Marual 2-1

T e e 12 £Lidh

ﬁtructure o ; : : © - : : i
e S e 2

Iﬁpacing R T s Materlal- e 06Tl _'-_I_QE}E___.__;L_._A
kage Ref. Manual___ i Page ‘Ref Marmal 'Mms_m\usm& bl -
B s gy g, EPT. OF MINL_S

. : ALl structures should be znspected regularly and repazred i1f_nécessary.
“ commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

B cut and removed from the site before d‘bI’t work begins.- .
- | REVEGETATION i
... ... Treatmest Area I +IL
E—n; e - Tans/acre = TRNE e it -—..___._Tons/acre-
~—-ar correct to pH 6.5 ' or correct to pH .. --.... -
certilizer 600 1bs/acre 7 Fertilizer - ~_.—.lbs/acre
| e ~(10-20-20 or equivalent) 2 (10- 20 20 or equ:l.valent)
M& , Hay . 2 Tons/acre R i - . Y R G P o T
Eeed* Ky-31" " 35 1bs/acre ’ P o PSRN SO SR : -3 £ o -
| Ladino Clover 5 lbs/acre , - e oo wee oo 1DS/acTe
& ' " 1bs/acre . : " ... 1bs/acre
T
*Inor:uZate all legwnes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the mpg)zﬁ"/g g '

"noculate with 3X yrecommended amount.

PLAN PRE’}_D:ARED BY Smith Land Surveying Co.

NOTES: Please refuest landowmers' - ADDRESS 111 South Street
. cooperation to protect new * : e
seedling for one growing seasomn. , . Glenville, WV 26351

| Attach separate sheets as

“, necessary for comments. PHONE NO. 304-462-5634

Y Rl S AT, U S,



11510000 FEET

and published by the Geological Survey
Control by USGS and USC&GS :

Topography by photogrammetric Bmﬁ.:oam from aerial
photographs taken 1956. Field checked 1961

Polyconic projection. | 1927 North American datum

/

UTTERS FARM (W. VA, 31) I Ml

PARKERSBURG 23 MI,

10,000-foot grid based on West Virginia coordinate system,

1000-rneter Universal Transverse Mercator grid ticks,
#shown in blue

Fine red dashed lines indicate selected fence and field lines where
‘generally visible on aerial photographs. This information is unchecked

Y iimdntbhalad walle ava ald wialls

UTM GRID AND 1975 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

SCALE 1:24000

e ——

Ho h

[ - ——— — |

CONTOUR INTERVAL 29
NATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAI-

EEE] > s
DATHYM OF 1929
i

‘ ' s QUADRANGLE LOCATION
A? COMPLIES WITH NATION sL MAP ACCURACY STANDARDS

FOR SALE BY U.S.GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, RESTON, VIRGINIA 22092
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Stre of Best Hirgimia

gz;ut!mxd of éﬁin{i 5 ? L'//
®il und Gas Buwision f@‘j -
Chacieston 25305
TO: ALL OPERATORS DATE: June 22, 1982
FROM: T%‘ZHL# Administrator
RE: House Bill 1254 - Permits Not to be Issued on

Flat Well Royalty Leases

In an effort to implement HB-1254 an affidavit was mailed to each operator pre-
viously. Upon review it is found this affidavit is inappropriate and not entirely
necessary. The application form will be revised to include the following statement:

Yes / No _ X / The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is
based upon a lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for
flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil
or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and gas so
extracted, produced or marketed.

You should answer this question without the use of the form until the applications
have been revised.

If the answer is 'yes!' to the question, then you must provide with the application
in affidavit which certij
vorking interest in the well to state that it shall tender to the owner of the oil
)F gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received
‘or the oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the amount
0 be paid or set aside for the owner of the oil end gas in place, on all such

il or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed from the well. (See West Virginia
ode 22-4=11(e).)

ttached is an affidavit form YOou may use, but it is neécessary only in the event
hat you would answer "'ves''. If the answer is ''no’', please include a statement
0 that effect.

Gibowe\/ #35 .
’9‘9‘?“":’ O\l & Gas Coc @

SSO\ ii“/’(ﬁirb(;.(\) C\LPE \S\Jg\ 't’t q&
@(*"' Kevs b\\‘"(’:\ L Ve 260y OlL & GAS DIVISION
== MIN =

H/rf _ 04/05/2024



14 Should 1t S
oporations thaeeeon o

of any governmental authonty, thui while 50 prevented, LESSEE'S obhgation 1o comiply with such Covenant S s

coin complying with any express orimphied covenant of the
dlor gas theretiom by opetabion ol focce maagenie iy L edegai .

<spoiided, and |

tlhing o i
FERI S TV TR T KR

Bk
l\l

not be hable 1n damages for failure 10 comply therewith, and this lease shiall be c«ended winle and so tong as | ESSEE is prevented by any =
cause from conducting dnlling or reworking operations on o tom producing ol ot gas trom the Jeased prenises, anything in the leagae 1o

contrary notwithstanding

15 if LESSOR owns a less interest in the above-described land than the entire and undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royaltes an

LESSOR not execute this lease, it shall nevertheless be binding upon the party or parties execuling 1he same.

16 Atany ime LESSEE shall have the right to surrender this lease or any part theteol for cancellation, atter which all payments and hatuhties
hereunder shall cease and determine as to the part or parts 80 surrendered, andif the whole s sutrendercd then this lease shall becoimi: absolutely

null and void. This surrender may be made to the LESSOR, or it more than one LESSOR thento any «
of them, by dehvury of a duly executed surrender thereof 1n person or by mail addiessed 1o the adug:

recording a duly executed surrendes thereof in the: Recorder’'s Ofhice of the County in which the Land i located

17 In consideration of the granting of this lease and s terms and cavenants
unto the LESSEE. its heirs, successors, representatives and assigns, a nght-of-way (o lay, nuontain, oj..

rentals heren proveded shall be paid 10 the LESSOR only in the proportion whic b s interest bears 1o the whole undiided tee Should any paon,
firm, or corporation having an interest in the above-described land not lease to L ESSEE, or should any one or more of the parties named ahove as

s Of them, or 1o any heir or assiga ol any one
. uf such person as set torth hiercin, or by

. LESSOR does heneby grant, sell, assign, transfer and et over
rale inspect, replace, change the: s12¢ of,

relocate and remove pipe lines for the transportation of o1l or gas and other products, with dnps._ valve ., mecasunng and regulating equipment and
other necessary appurtenances thereto on, over and throuqh the land of the L ESHOH together with ihe nighit ol ingress and egrass 10 and from sad
ptpe hne measurnng and regulating equipment and other NneCessaly appurtenances 4 all ey 4s May, he necessary or convenient 10r the tull and
cornplete use by the LESSEE of this nght-of-way

The LESSOHR shall use and enjoy the said lands subject to the conditions and provisions of this nght ol -way grant expressed and inphed and
provided always that such use and enjoyment shall not interfere with or be iInconsistent I any way with the rights, privileges and uses hurein
granted to the LESSEE. -

18. This lease embodies the entire contract and agreement between | ESSOR ana 11 SSEE, and no wirranties, representations, promises, or
inducements not heren expressed have been made or rehied apon by esther punty

19.Lessor shall have first optlion to purchase from Lessce, for the sum of One Dollar ($1),
any well ‘drilled and abandoned for plugging purposes by lessee; l.essee reserves the right

to remove any and all equipment, except production casing, in the event of such abandon-
ment, Les%or agrees to assume all responsibllity fer future compliances with State Rules.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, have exceuted
this instﬁument as of the day and year Hrst above wrtiten. 2! "L_3J76
» )z /;". /‘é hi e (SEAL)

Hll%;z e
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(SEAL)
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WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF YVEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY or 21‘)@6”[L

%r A{&/ Sﬁﬁ q : . & Notuy Pabhic ot said County, do hereby certify that
m__JQﬂﬁél__JLdJIK%}._.I‘ Z:Lihcqzea -

whose namé ___.ﬁg_ﬁ_-. signed 10 the within writing bearing date the A/
ha 3
Given unher my hand this X./ %{TL_ v

To-wit

day of j’/‘? i 195'2-.

this day acknowledgud the same before me in my said County

_ day of jL.l (‘Q

; S
My Commission expires _
|

\
#S#‘#Dﬂb‘ﬂb West Virginla
COUNTY oF Ritchie
Belore me, a Nedasy-Rubhe in and for said county, personally appeared the above named

Fry  AND CTAYFIRD

S

Z’.#/{ YO LD

that

77/5

.— did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same s

72/-_/ Foq

_. who acknowledged

free act and deed In tesiunony

- ~whereof | have hereunto subscribed my name at _ & R LR Q . . VA ~RyreHIE ot ¥ 77 P g & V)
day of (./LII-V 922
My Comwssoon expires . 0% - € % =43 ¥
| ot B
| > g % ke
<° 3 s 3
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d$'ld3
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e OIL AND GAS LEASE

v ) i 2l (8
AGREEMENT madge this T v .'.]. 2 s s .18 :’.2, 5
= G v o . -
otween P dL0Tnoliy, 2 S RO Ts i AUD _GAYL023D I, DARNOLD AND
DARNOLD (1IUSBLYD Ir:) :

R, ONG CAT20, A0SO VR, @

= . .- herenalter known as the "LESSOR", whether one or more,

vk Appco Land Company

heremnatter known as the L ESSEE", whether one or more.,
100 S. Orange Ave, Orlando, Florida 32801

WITNESSETH

1 That the LESSOR. i consideration of the sum of Ona Dollar (§1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, does hereby GRANT and LEASE unto the LESSEE all of the oi
and gas and all of the constituents of either 1o and under the following descnibed land, together with the exclusive nght 1o operate, dnill for. produce,
and market ol and gas and ther constituents, and also the nght 1o enter thereon tor the puepose of dothing and operating for ot and qas, layuw)

pipehnes, crecung tanks, machinery, and the nght 1o do all other things necessary and proper tor the dodhing. production, and marketing of o and
gas and their constituents from the properly which is maore particuilarly descnbed below Y

- Rk P T T - - g 4 LiA SITMOATIT A £ )

Situated in Section Ofm%d‘:’ 2 ¥ r G2 LET. T:%lplonsmm. County of RI 1.C~ s ASiate ot o UE T V'f'
0 G 2 G L) S i / RTINS TTR

and more particularly descnbed at Volume 14‘) . Page 69 . of the Deed Records of .“I I IR Caounty,

s 8 3 Cwhich descuption s hereby referred to and incorporated heren by eference, whnch propetly as bogsidesd
substantially as fotlows

NORTH by lands of TeDDY 5

EAST by lands of Ok B

SOUTH by lands of 5, COUBIN PARMY :
WEST by lands of ¥ CRUmo eND . JAOTH0N
Contaiming 129 atres, more or less

: Ol ., S B e

2 s agreed that this lease shall remannan force 1or a pritnary term of I ( ) from this date and as tong thereatter s
operahions tor oil or gas, or either of them, are being conducted on the premises. or o1l or gas. or enther o1 them s being produced (0 paying
quantities. It1s expressly agreed that it LESSEE shall commence dinilling operations at any tume while this lease s in torce, it shall remain in force

and its terms conhinue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and f production results therefrom then as long as production continues 1
paying quanhhieg

I, after expration of the e of this lease, produchion from the leased prenuses i paying Quantibies shall cease fromany cause, this lease shall
not termnate provided LESSEE resumes operations for the production of o1l or gas within sixty (60) days from such cessation, and this lease shall

e in force dunng the pros-cution of such operitions, and, if production results therelrom, as long therealter us oil or gas or tither of them s
produced in paying quantities

3 LE SSEC shall commaence operations for a well on the leased prenuses or on acreage poaled therewith as provided herein, on or before
3

: 372.00
21STJ9 83 . unless LESSEE pays or tenders the sum of § _3..? ‘)7 e torBaE . )2 months that operations
Jare delayed Sugh payment shall be a rental for the privilege of de‘erring commencement of driling operations for the above period of ime in like

manner, and upon hke paymaents or tenders, the conunencement of dnthing operations shall be turther deterred tor successive penods dunneg the
prmary term ol this lease

; 4 a well capable of producing oil or gas or the constituents of either in paying quantities located on the leased premises (or acreage pooled

- ur consohdated with all or a portion of the leased premises into a unit for the drnilling or operation of such well) is at any tune shut in, suspended or

" ulherwis not produced by the LESSEE due tu lack of a market. and no oil or gas or their constituents 1s sold or utilized off the premises, neverthe-
less such shul in well shall be decmed to be a well on the leased premises producing in paying quantities and this lease shall remainin force durning
Al of the e whide such well 1s so shut in, whether before or atter the expiration of the primary term. LESSEE shall use reasonable diligence 1o
mathet dny production trom such well or wells but shall be under no obhigation to market such products under terms, conditions orf circumstances
which in LESSEE's good fadh judgment are unsatisfactory %

LESSEE shall be obligated 10 pay or tender to LESSOR within sixty (60) days after any such well is shut in and cach anniversary therealter, as

royally, an amount equdal to $ per acre per yedr it bging the intention of the parties that this fease shall reman in full force and eftect
lor sixty (60) days after shuting i any well without payment .

5 LESSEE agreds to pay to the credit of the LESSOR one-eighth (1/8) of all the o1l produced and saved from the leased premises. dehivered free
ol cost 1o the purchasing agency and one-eighth (1/8) ot the proceeds of all the gas marketed and sold from said premises. payable monthly

6 LESSOR reservas to hinselt, free of cost, 200 000 cubic feet of gas per annum for domestic use in one single family dwelling located on this
property Such free gas shall be taken through LESSOR's own apphances and LESSOR shall be responsible for using economical apphances
LESSOR further conyenants and agrees that tus taking and use of such gas shall be wholly at his own rnisk and LESSOR agrees to indemntly and
hotd harmiless | ESSEF tor any accident or damage caused thereby to either the parties to this agreement or any third party, and LESSEE shall not
be: hable for any shortage or falure in the supply of gas ot said domestic use

7. All payments made to LESSOR under the terms of this lease shall be made to the LESSOR, orany one of them, mcdv»y check in person or
by United States manl 10 the address set lorth herein or 10 the credit of LESSOR, or any onu of them, in .. e e e

Bank at I e e e ... ,which bank and its successors are hereby designated as LESSOR's
agent tor the purpose of recewving said payment. If said bank should fail. hquidate or be succeeded by another bank, or for any reason fail or refuse
10 accept payments on behalf of LESSOR, LESSEE shall not be held in default for failure to make said payment so long as LESSEE has made abona
fite: attempt to make sad payment and in no event shall any default be declared against LESSEE until thirty (30) days after LESSEE receiwves
writfen notice of sad default during which time LESSEE shall have the right to make the payment then in default and thereby cure said delauit.
8 Any notice or demand required by this agreement shall be made to the LESSOR and LESSEE at the address set forth herein and to succes-
s0rs or assigns of the LESSEE herein at the address set forth in the instrument of conveyance as recorded in the County Recarder's Office by United
Statns mail, postage prepaid, or in person
1z&d 10 pool or combine the land covered se, or any portion thereof, or form
1t is advisabie 10 do so inorder to proper!|

reunder, as to o1l and/or gas.
evelop or Opgrate said premises Such

ing approximately six hundred forty (640)
ng the pooled acreagde. Production, drillin
udes all or a part of this i é as il twere production,
opesations under this lease. In heu where herein specified, LE seiy€ from aunit soformed only s
20 alties stipulated herein as the am ars 1o the total acreage so pooled in
nit involved.

10. The rights of either party hereunder may be assigned in whole or in part, and the provisions hereol shall extend to. and be binding on, their
heirs. successors, and assigns; but no change or division in ownership of the land, rentals or royalties, however accomplished, shall operate to
enlarge the obligations or diminish the rights of LESSEE: and no change or division in such ownership shall be binding on LESSEE until tharty (30)
days after LESSEE shall have been furnished by certified mail at LESSEE's principal place of business with otiginals or certihed copies of recorded
documents of title transferring title from LESSOR. In the event of assignment hereof, in whole or in part, hability for breach of any obligation here-
under shall rest exclusively upon the owners of this lease or portion thereof who commits such breach.

11. LESSEE shall have and cnjoy all nghts and privileges necessary and convenient lor the proper use and development o%@ﬁlZQZﬂam
have the nght to use, free of cost, gas, ol and water produced on said land for its operations thereon, except wiler fromwells of LESSOR LESSEE
shall also have the right at any time to remove all or any part of the machinery, fixtures or structures placed on said premises including the nght to
draw and remove casing

12. LESSEE hereby agrees 1o restore the surface of the land covered by this lease to as near as practical its onginal condition after each drithng
operation and further agrees to pay LESSOR for all damages to growing crops, improvements and livestock caused by or arising out of iIts opera-
nons thereon. When required by LESSOR. LESSEE will bury all pipehines below ordinary plow depth. No well shall be drilled within two hundred
(200) teet of any rewdence o batn now on said land without LELSOIS consent

13 LESSOR hereby warrants and agrees to defend the titie to this property including the oil and gas and other minerals which are the subject
of ts lease and 1 ESSOR agrees that 1 ESSEE, at itu opion, may pay, discharge of redecin any 1axes, mortgages, or other hens existing on or
assessed against said property, either in whole orin part, and in the event LESSEE does $0. 1t shall be subrogated 10 the nghts of such hen holder
with the nght to reimburse itself by applying any royalty toward s."':y"“ e sa

e
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Al OIL AND GAS LEASE BT Ry

i & 1 ‘4-
THIS AGHEE N HIT e ths . qay of 19
toy datid hetwesn R ! = : ¥ yel R s S
Joa wm i" : z;' / i : . 3 \
g = : ' 4 ~ . . Afnn7
1 i B LT 21
i“e - . ’

Lereiatter known as the TESSOR whether one or more,

-~

{
ppceo Land Company
OO S, Brange Ave, Oplando,; Flerida 32801

pe

NI ereanafles knowit o, e TESSEET whether one or mors:

VTR SOY T

1 That the LESSOR 0 consiaerabion of the sum of One Doitar ($1 005 and other qood and valuable Consideration. the receipt of wihichas
Betehy acknowledoged and of the covenants and agreements herenafter contaned does ety GRANT and EEALE catothe LESSEE alloline od
e gas and all ot the constituents ol cithien o and under the tollowimg descnbed fand together with the eactusave nghitio opecate dnitfor produce
anied m.uk--‘}l ol ant gas and ther Constitiedls ated also the nght o ente thecsan tor the purpose o dothng and opesating tor od and gas Layueg
prpehnes erecting tanks, nachinery and the aght to do alt other things necessary and propec o the dulimg produchon aod atketing ot ol !
s and e constituents from the property which s more parhcadarly desenboed below

T, TP r \ TR

Stuated 1 Section L - % ' Townstup [hatnct County of Startes of 1w
A [CAVAN s P e
et more particularly descobed at Volume 1‘1 ) Paqge = A Of the Deed Becorndgs ol County
CSwhneh descnption s hereby retered (o e Ot et i T by frdoreng:: VNt y ah Boandend

substantially as follows

| e
NORTH h_Ll lands of manT
FAST by q‘.mtls ot C.

| . 0O.iDIg Mo
SOUTH by lands of iAot Tt Pa T
WELST by lands of LA oS R 23 e R IR

1

Contaimng '2?

ACTES MOre Or less

2 b aqgrecd thal s lease shabi teman i torce 1or  pnimary term ot fecan s date and aslong theeaften e,
'llurmlnonL tor o or Gas. of either of them, are being conducted on the premises or Ol or gas, Of Gither ot them s being produced in payneg
qQuantiies 1S eapressly agreed that it LESSEE shall commence dnlhing operations at any time while this ledse s in force. il shall remai in toree
and i11s !tjm:. continue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and f produchion resulls therefrom then as iong as produchion continues
piaying quantitiey

oot cxpuration of the tern ol thee, bease, producton from the leased premuses i payging quantities shail ceane from any Canse g Jease st
i ll,‘”l‘-‘ﬂ‘ldh' provedind LESSEL resumes operations for the production of od or gas within siaty (60) days from soch cossahion and this lease shuall
pen o torce during e proccecition of such operations, and, it production results therelrom as long thereatter as ol or Qas or either ot themos
croduc ed an paying quanbiies

TGO shodl Cconmence operations for @ well on the deased prennses 0 on doreage pooied therewrin s provided hecein. on or belore
g
.

|21.m 09 33 _uniess LESSEE pays or lenaers the sum of $ 2 tor cach I months that operations
are delayed "Sacth payment shall be a rental for the privileqe of defernng commencement ol driling operations for the above period of ime In hike:
Goanner and apon ke payments or tenders, the commencement of dathng operations stall be turther deteed tor suceessive penods dunneg thiv
potaary teom of s lease

Al well Capable of produing oil or gas of the conshituents of either in paying quantibes located on the feased premises (of acreage pooled
ik unwr.mm-a with all or a portion of the leased premuses into a umit for the dalling or operation of such welljis at any tune shutin, suspended or
Gtherwish: DOt prodduced by the LESSELR due to lack of a market. and no oil o gas or thew constituents 1s sold or utihzed off the premises, neverthe
[TREE :,m:'{ Chat i well shall be decimed 10 be a well on the leased premises producing i paying quantitices and thas lease snall remaman torc e during
S of thee e whinke Luch welh s so shat o, whethier before or atter the expiration of the pomary teonm LESOEE shall use reasonable dibigence to
moath et ahy produchon oin sach well or wells but shall be under no obhgation to market such prodacts underternns, conditions or Circumstancs
stchonl LESSEE S good Lt judgment are unsatistactony .

LESBEE shatt e obhigated 1o pay or tender to UE SHOR within sixly (60 days after any such wellis snutin and cach anmiversary thereatter as

tiagally -rv amount cqual 1o $ per acre per yedr 't beng the antention of the pastes that this leas shaitremannan futiforce and o fect
for sty (60 days atter shoathing a any well without payment
] Lf SUEE agre < to pa g 1o e cieditof the LESSOR one cighith (1°8) o all the ol produced and saved from ihe leased premises debvered tn

ol Cost ) the parchasing agency and one-¢ighth (1/8) ot the proceeds of all the gas marketed and sold from said premises. payable monthly
6 LESSOReserves 1o b aselt free of cost, 200 000 cubie leet of gas per annum for domesuic use inone single faimly dwelthing located on thas
property Such free gas shall be taken through LESSOR'S own appliances and LESSOR shall be responsible for using econumical apphances
LESSOH turther convenants and agrees that tes Laking and nse of such gas shall be wholly at his own nisk and LESSOR agrees 10 indeminity ana
hotd n..:%m-ns LESSLE 101 any accidont or damaqge caused thereby 10 either the parties to this agreement or any third party, and LESSEE shalinot
e babtl tor any shortage of Ladue i the supply of gas tor siid domestic use

7. Al payments made to LESSOR under the terms of this lease shall be inade to the LESSOR, or any one of them W cash o chieck in persan or
Hy Uit States mal 10 the addeess set torth heren o1 1o the credit of LESSOHR, or any one of them, in il e

L pank al R _which bank and its successors are hereby designated as LESSOR's
Agent g the purpose of receiving sawd payment 1t said bank should fail. iquidate or be succeeded by another bank. or for any reason fail or refuse
10 accept payments on hehalf of LESSOR. LESSEE shall not be heid in default for faiiure 10 make said payment so long as LESSEE has made abona
fete_atternpt 10 make sad paynent and in no event shall any default be declared against LESSEE until thirty (30) days after LESSEE receives
wrilten ‘pohcu of sard detault dunng which time LESSEE shall have the nght to make the payment then in default and thereby cure said default
B Any notice or demand required by this agreement shall be made to the LESSOR and LESSEE at the address set forth herein and to succes-
5015 O #assigns of the LESSEE herein at the address set torth in the instrument of conveydance as recorded in the County Recorder's Oftice by United
States mail, postage prepaitd or in person

9 [ ESSEE 15 authonzed 10 pool o1 combine e 1and covered by this lease:, or any portion thereol, or tormation thereunder, as 1o ol and/or (jas.
with any other land, lease or leases when in LESSEE's judgment it is advisable to do so inorder la properly develop or operate sand prenuses Such
poohng shall be into a well unor units not exceeding approximately forty (40) acres tor o1l and not exceeding approximately six hundred forty (640)
acres for gas | ESSEE shall execute and record aninstrument or instruments identifying and descnbing the pooled acreage Production, drthing
Of TewOrking operatons anywhere on the umt which includes all or a part of this lease shall be treated as it it were production dniling or reworkng
opcca(fns undar this lease In ieu of the royalties elsewhere herein specifiod, LEGSOR shall receive trom a unit soformed only such portion of the

royalties stipulated herein as the amount of his acreage placed in the unit or hus royalty therein bears to the lotal acreage so pooled in the particular
unit involved

~

10 The nghts of either party hereunder may be assigned 1 whole or i part, and the provisions hereot shall extend to and be binding on therr
heirs, successors. and assigns, but no change or division in ownership of the land. rentals or royalties howover accomphshed, shall operat to
+niarge the obligations or diuminish the nghts of LESSEE, and no change or division in such ownership shali be binding on LESSCE until thirty (30)
ddys alter LESSEE shall have been turmished by certified mait at LESSE E£'s principal place of business with originials or certiied copies ot recorden
docunjents of title transferring uitle from LESSOR. In the event of assigniment hereof, in whole orin part. iabitity for breac of an Ligation here
under shall rest exclusively upon the owners of this lease or portion thereof who commits such breach 64,.015‘7)20?4

1 !! LE'SSEE shall have and cnjoy all nghts and povileges necessary and convenment tor the proper usce and development of this lease and shatl
have the nght 1o use, free of cost, qas, ol and water produced on sind Lind 1o s operations thereon, cxceptwater fromwels o LESSORLESSEE
shall also have the nght at any tune to remove all or any part of the machinety fixtures or structures pla ed on sad premnses including the nghtto
Uraw and remove casing

12 LESSEE hereby agrees (o restore the surface of the land covered by this lease 10 s near as practical sty ongimal condition atter cach dnilhing
operation and further agrees 1o pay LESSOR for all damages to growing crops, improvements and livestock caused by or ansing out of iIts opera-
1ons thereon When required by LESSOR, LESSEE will bury all pipelines below ordinary plow depth No well shall be dolled within two hundied
(00) teet of any rewdence or barn now on Sad Land without LE LS00 connent

13 LESSOR hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to this property including the oil and gas and other minerals which are the sabyect
Of thay leise and 1 ESSOR agrees that TESSEE, at it option. muy pay . discharge of fedecin any Gxes, motgages, of other ieas exasting on ot
ansessed against sad property. et in whole of i partand in the event LESSLE does so it shall be subroqgated to the nghits of such hen holoer
valt the nght to rermburse itsed splying any royalty toward satisfying the same
e > ¢ A0 1 s s

- - L 4
This insteament prepated by 5 ae 1
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FUKM IV-35 /
(PEVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Perforations - 20 .49 tru-jet perforations from 3876-3998
guns fired through 15% HCL

Stimulation = 1.13mm scf nitrogen,‘péffhalls used to insure total breakdown
acid swabbed off before breakdown
" maximum treating pressure 2900 psi

WELL LOG

REMARKS

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Permian & Pennsylvanian surface 1738
Ist | Cow Run 1055 1083
2nd Cow Run I18S - 1212 show o0il and gas
8 5/8" surface casing > 1256
Siltstone & Shale 1256 1318
lst Salt Sand 1318 1381
Siltstone & Shale 1381 1416
2nd Salt Sand 1416 1477
Shale 1477 1496
3rd Salt Sand 1496 1574
Shale 1574 : 1618
Maxton Stray 1618 X 1683
Siltstone & Shale © 1683 . 1725
Maxton Sandstone 1725 1761 wet .
Siltstone,Shale,Limestone 1761 1846 top Greenbriar (Miss.) 1738'
Big Injun Sandstone 1846 1942 sli SG
Siltstone & Shale . 1942 3572 Berea (absent) 2327
Gantz 2438-2451
Tiona Shale (organic) 3572 3592
Speechley Interval 3592 3856 0il fluor in samples
Balltown Interval 3856 3998 0il fluor in samples
Siltstone & Shale . 3998 4353
e Lo P e 0 370
”7?’?7HrﬁTﬁﬁfﬂ *2$3§§ﬁ£$h fS?q._Fogger 4353

.J v . A
T Doy 50 & 5 PES
. e

b e 3 s gy PRy - L
St S B A Y Sy A .

(Attach upq.rqtq sheets as necessary)

R o

A co 011 and Gas Corporatlon 0452024

Note: Regulation 3.03(‘) mvidu as | llauu
"The term 'log' or 'well I\Og' -shall mean a systematic
.ieta:.led geological record of @il formations, including
oal, encountered in the drillina of a well »



Date 1/27/83

IV-35 i
(Rev B-81l) Operator's

_ Stute of West Pirginin Well No. 3

! pcpurtmm! of Alines Faxm_Giboney

®il wd Gas @i\liﬂiou API No.47 - 0&5 =

@E‘W@D

BET =3 1983

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CH!

WELL TYPE: Oil x / Gas x / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /  OIL & GAS DIVISION

(If "Gas," Product:.on ] Underground Storage___/ Deep /@EFIGW__Q#) MINES

LOCATION: Elevation:_ 1014 K.B, Watershed Nutter Farm

District; °rant County Ritchie Quadrangle Schultz 7.5 min.

OOMPANY Appco 0il & Gas Corporation

ADDRESS 100 S. Orange Ave. S-909 Orlando,Flal, Casi Used in | 1eft Cement
: . gd £i11 up
DESIGNATED AGENT Richard 'Brumbaugh Tubing |Drilling|in Well Cal ft.
ADDRESS 212 Court Street, Spencer W. Va, : Size
URFACE OWNER H,G. ney _etux, 20~16
. RESS C ooy 26337 y Cand.
ADD Rt.p1, Cairo, W.Va. - 13-10" 60" 60" AR
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER H.G. Giboney etux. 9 5/8
. i . . 2 :
ADDRESS Rt.#1, Cairo, W.Va. 26337 8 5/8 12561 insi Cement to g
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK 5 nesen 2
Samuel Hersman ADDRESS P.0.Box 66 Smlthv111e W v 5 172
PERMIT ISSUED A 1600' of
: ’ 4102 4318" 4318 fil(l)—u?x =1365 ft.:
DRILLING COMMENCED 10/18/82 Rl 3
DRILLING OCOMPLETED 10/26/82 S o “\".: 1 2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE QN ff R TaRsd By
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Li.nera
REWORKING. VERBALPMSSINW Yl used
ON N/A W H R S

Depth 3600-4000  feet

Depth of cmpletadwall ,,,*—““*"';'-5.5 feat | Rotaxy. x _/ Cable Tools
Coal seam depths: TR il il ”Il m&lbei\\g mined in the area? No
OPEN FLOW DATA ' ?
Producing formation Balltown Interval Pay zone depth 3876-3998 foet f
Gas: Initial open flow 500_ : Dbf/dujol.l. Initial open flow Trace Bbl/d :”9)
Final open flow__ 300 " Mcf/d ° ' ' Final open flow Trace ppl/d =

Tmeofcpen!lmbﬂm.initialuﬂfmaltests 72 hours

Static rock pressure__ 950 mmmﬂ after 24 _24_hoyrs shus sin,
(If applicable due to multtplc oomplatum-g) i

Second producing fcmation AT ‘“ w" Pay zane depth feet

Gas: Initial open flow_ Md/d' '0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d

Final open ﬂow M:t/d . @il: Final open flow Bbl/d
rmamwmmmmfmumts s

Static rock pressu:e plig(an.’fao- masurexant) after  hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)
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Permit No. \5“,_ ”7 y/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

\‘«"

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

IZCEIVED

/ > - 1982

OIL AND GAS DlViSlON

INSPECTOR'S WELL REFPORT

WV DEPAR

TMENT OF MINES

Oil or Gas Well_____

{XIND

|
, RS | RN | AN | eacxens

Compnny#‘d&é&@_%

‘ Size
Address “

‘ , 16 Kind of Packer______
anéw% - e ) 4

13

Well No 3 10 7 Sizeof
mstﬁcMCountyML 8%

| ) = 6% Depth set_______
Drilling commenced / J 2/ 5 2

W - y270 | °
s c-§2
Drilling conrplet Total dept! 3 Pert. top
Date shot. :' Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom______
i d e -
Initial open flow. A ; /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use Fext. top
: Perf. bottom

Open flow aﬂ;ter tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Nan}es&z#mwm%@~ °Oﬂ7 Mm

Loz /f?{/ef#_?

Remarks:

P -Ré -52

DATER

e 4 4 04/05/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 46

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Neo
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT~-THICKNESS

WOoOD-81Z8 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED sizE LOST

- - you

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/05/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

CT /TR IR
‘.,,\-*---"‘9\-' ei '

MAY 19 1983

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

CiL & GAS [IVISION
| INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT DEPT. oF MINES

Permit No.. “5’ _\5"7 f/ Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
CASING AND UBIEDILNG L‘E’?LII_N ! PACKERS
Compa %CA LA oo 4/}#' - "
‘ Size
Address
. / 16. Kind of Packer_____
Farm/’/' é J&&Vu/q ,y/' ,a7(
P d 13
Well Ng N\ 10 Size of
District-W 8V
65% Depth set—
Drilling commenced
‘ 53/16
T 1
Drilling |completed Total depth_______ 5 Padk. b5
Date shdL Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom_____
|
o | i [, £
Initial open flow—__ /10ths Water in____Inch | [iners Used i Fext, S0p
Perf. bottom

Open ﬂoT after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch

Volume ‘ Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure lbs hrs.

il | bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ T mes

Remarks ﬁéi g’# Z Zt M% /

F{é%M Aaled iy

S /7-53 e/ 7 F410512024

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Foem 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No ‘ Well Ne
COMPANY. = ADDRESS
FARM —_ DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
e ____ _ ___________ . —__ _
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
- e o= : e .

Drillers’ Names. . . s

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

STROYYOS 2027



OG- 11

Permit No. _Em/

DPIM#\/ CTOR'S WELL REFORT

/983 o

: ﬁ\
- / R30
o [a
E OF WEST VIRGINIA
SEp @RTMENT OF MINES
N

D GAS WELLS DIVISION

Remarks:

Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS

P /;7 Yin (O'(2 g)ﬁlr TUBING | DRILLING | WELL

/4 |
Size 1
Address
[’7 16 ! Kind of Packer

Farm X} Orvf{i {

, , © |
Well No /\/ 3 10 ; Size of

2 ) i

District (()k’/};\/l‘)‘* CountyK’ /(/’Af é 84 ]

654 Depth set

Drilling commenced___

53/16

Drilling completed Total depth____ " : Pert. top

Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2. | Perf. bottom =

|

|

i | « T
[nitial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch ey Nl 1 Pert. top
I __| Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch :
Volume ‘1 Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
L NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescur lbs hrs.

5 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names
+:wal / wjxﬂk’d// 2=
' §

%fé // iRt

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUGCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZK LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATR

0470572024



| Btai: of Hest Birginia

| Bepartment of Mines
" ®il and @Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305
DWFC7°R November 10, 1983

\
Appco 0il & Gas Corporation
3501 Emerson Avenue -Suite 9-B
Parkersburg, W.Va. 26104
Attn: Mr. John M. Griffin

|

Gentlemen

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the

District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS
listed below:

for the following wells

PERM:FT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
RIT—5?73 Vera Langon # 3 Clay
RIT—S?&I ' H.G. Giboney # 3 Grant
RIT-6258-REV _ H.G. Giboney # 4A Grant
RIT-6288 H.J. Robinson # 2 Grant

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2,

will remain under bond coverage for '"life of wells.'
been approved.....
\

Very truly |yours,

—Z, A

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
foice of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

the above captioned wells
Reclamation requirements have

04/05/2024
TMS/chm



WA, w5 /60~ i
| LATITUDE 39° i7' 30"
CALLS ALONG
NORTH SIDE OF TRACT
I.N 47 E  s9.4' _
:' :‘8:5-32 € 10728 Folt F -
SN 70E 20460 0
S. N 51 E 224.40'
6. N83-30 E 207.90' \
P. M- 72 € lss__no' % \ \A
8. N 51 E 132 \ .
9. N30 E  168.30' N )
o « JoEEE & 2% %
, 3 ” o
gl e CHESTNUI\ @ ;
14.N |43 E 337 o
IS.N 24 E 204.60' 10
16. N 31 E 74.25' / o,
17Z.N 46 E 4620 ; 5
ek o L o/ CALLS WITH ROAD
8 A S22E 3267' 3
6.~ B. S62 W 20130 P
o—— C.S 6 W 12540 =1
D. S 30 W 108.90" ol .
E.S14 w 188.10 s ‘
G/IBONEY LA ‘
6. $28-30W 267.30' = B
H. S ¢4 W 118.80
1. S 34 W 30030
J. S 19 W 168.30'
LEASE K.S Il W 31350
L.S 2 w 214.50
| NS 430 € ?:;‘70'
E ' K 0.5 87 E ’
s W LL NO. 3 lll P. S 85 E g::‘
: IH’ Q.S 78 E 132
3 128.17 Acres £
)
\\M ROWE
N 41-30 W \ --1
3118.5' | \.\
NUTTER \|\n 3 .
F —
ORK )_ —
\\
— \\
M
S 52w,
1435.5
WRIGHT HELMICK
e
7
/ nnnnn
FILE NO 9 -38 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ‘g““ BRY A é:,,,"‘
DRAWING NO - . THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY @‘Qg% ’{-fé’;i"g%:ﬂ/,\"'.
SCALE I~ = 600 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE ’?C),o"\r €“3’~.: fy'é
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- ; No. 677 ‘-& =
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